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of FiYTg% Livingston City Commission Agenda

January 16, 2018

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

. Call to Order
. Roll Call

. Moment of Silence

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Consent Items
A. Approve minutes from regular 1.4.18 commission meeting Page 4
B. Approve Claims Page 8
C. Approve Bill Walsh's application for Board of Adjustments Page 22

. Proclamations

. Scheduled Public Comment

A. Scheduled Public Comment - Katie Weaver, MSU Extension, with economic development update
Page 24

. Public Hearings

. Ordinances

10. Resolutions

A. Resolution 4774 - A RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE $5,000,000 SEWER IMPROVEMENT

REVENUE BOND (USDA-RD LOAN PROGRAM), SERIES 2018A; AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE
THEREOF AND FIXING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF. Page 26

RESOLUTION NO. 4775 - A RESOLUTION RELATING TO $6,900,000 SEWER IMPROVEMENT
REVENUE BONDS (DNRC WATER POLLUTION CONTROL STATE REVOLVING LOAN
PROGRAM), CONSISTING OF $400,000 SUBORDINATE LIEN TAXABLE SERIES 2018B BOND
AND $6,500,000 SERIES 2018C BOND; AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND FIXING THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS THEREOF. Page 63

RESOLUTION NO. 4776 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MT ACCEPTING THE SEWER EXTENSION FOR HOMER TERRY DEVELOPMENT.
Page 121

RESOLUTION NO. 4777 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE INCURRENCE OF
INDEBTEDNESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING A PORTION OF THE COST OF
ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, ENLARGING, IMPROVING, AND/OR EXTENDING ITS WASTE
WATER FACILITY TO SERVE AN AREA LAWFULLY WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION TO SERVE.

Page 129

11. Action Items



A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - City Manager Work Plan November 2017 Page 134

B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Review and discuss RECYCLEMT (f/k/a Four Corners Recycling) rough
draft contract Page 146

12. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

13. City Manager Comments

14. City Commission Comments

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

January 11, 2018 - 5:45 p.m. - City Commission Work Session to discuss and establish principles
and procedures for labor union negotiations

January 15, 2018 — City offices closed in observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

January 16, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

January 17, 2018 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, East Room, City/County
Complex

January 17, 2018 - 4:00 p.m. - Livingston Park County Library Board regular meeting, Library - 228
West Callender

January 17, 2018 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

January 17, 2018 - 6:00 p.m. - Active Transportation Coalition regular meeting, Neptunes Back Room
January 23, 2018 12:00 p.m,. - Airport Board regular meeting, Mission Field Airport

January 23, 2018 - 5:30 p.m. - City Commission work session, Strategic planning process, part 1,
Community Room, City/County Complex

January 24, 2018 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails Committee regular meeting, Civic Center
January 24, 2018 - National Compliment Day

January 25, 2018 - 5:30 p.m. - City Commission work session, Strategic planning process, part 2,
Community Room, City/County Complex

February 6, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

Supplemental Material




Notice

Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 1.4.18 commission meeting




Livingston City Commission Meeting

January 4, 2018
6:30 PM
City-County Complex

1. call to Order

2. Oath of Office for newly elected Commissioner Warren Mabie and for re-elected
commissioners Dorel Hoglund and Quentin Schwarz.

3. Roll Call

e Hoglund, Mabie, Friedman, Schwarz and Sandberg were present.
4. Moment of Silence
5. Pledge of Allegiance

6. Election of Chairperson and Vice Chairperson and assignment of seats for commissioners.
(00:06:00)

e Sandberg nominated Schwarz as Chairperson. Mabie seconded.
e Friedman nominated Hoglund as Chairperson. Schwarz seconded.
0 Nomination of Schwarz failed 2-3. (Hoglund, Friedman and Schwarz opposed.)
0 Nomination of Hoglund passed 3-2. (Mabie and Sandberg opposed.)
e Friedman nominated Schwarz as Vice Chairperson. Hoglund seconded.

0 Nomination of Schwarz passed 4-1. (Mabie opposed.)

7. Consent Items (00:13:08)

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from 12.19.17 regular City Commission meeting

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims

C. CONSENT - Ratify Claims
e Friedman made a motion to approve Consent Items A-C. Schwarz seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

8. Proclamations

9. Scheduled Public Comment




10. Public Hearings

D. (A) RESOLUTION NO. 4773 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ESTABLISHING THE AUTHORITY TO DRAFT A "SAFE AND
ACCESSIBLE STREETS" POLICY. (00:14:00)

e Jacqueline Isaly made comments (00:15:50)

e Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4773. Friedman seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

11. Ordinances

12. Resolutions

13. Action Items

E. (A) DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Livingston Business Improvement District (LBID) and
Urban Renewal Agency (URA) request for approval to fund downtown flower basket

program (00:18:30)

e Friedman made a motion to approve Action Item E. (A). Schwarz seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

F. (B) DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - City Commission Board Appointments for city committees

(00:24:08)

e The following Board appointments were made:

Tree Board -
Parks and Trails -
Library Board -
Skate Park Board -
Urban Renewal Agency
City/County Airport -

City/County Health Board -
Planning Board -

911 Communications -

O O OO0 OO0 OO0 oo o

Sister Cities Committee -

Friedman
Hoglund
Friedman
Mabie
Schwarz
Schwarz
Mabie
Mabie
Schwarz

Transportation Coordinating Committee — Friedman

Sandberg




G. (C) DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve updated union negotiation policy (00:45:15)

e Sandberg made a motion to schedule a work session to discuss and establish
principles and procedures for union negotiations and table Action Item G (C) until
after the work session. Schwarz seconded.

O Motion passed 5-0. (Work session scheduled for 01/11/2018 at 5:45 p.m.)

14. Public Comments

e Kurt Johnson made comments (01:16:30)
e Don Platek made comments (01:28:00)
15. City Manager Comments (01:30:50)

16. City Commission Comments

e Mabie made comments (01:33:10)
e Sandberg made comments (01:33:30)
e Friedman made comments (01:35:25)
e Schwarz made comments (01:36:20)
e Hoglund made comments (01:38:20)

17. Adjournment (8:12 PM)




Backup material for agenda item:

B. Please enter your agenda item text here.




01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34582 781 2M COMPANY, INC. 392.00
8079673 11/20/17 Ice melt 300.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
8079673 11/20/17 Ice melt 92.00 1000 155 460442 231 101000
34583 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 60.00
53763 12/27/17 Flat repair 40.00* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
53757 12/26/17 Flat repair 20.00 5310 503 430625 232 101000
34584 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 161.74
1912399080 01/02/18 Fuel and additive 53.47 5310 503 430625 232 101000
1912398567 12/26/17 Battery for cemetery dump 108.27 1000 155 430930 362 101000
34585 2671 COMDATA 2,161.32
20289967 01/01/18 Fuel 863.72 5210 502 430515 236 101000
20289967 01/01/18 Fuel 376.36 5310 503 430625 236 101000
20289967 01/01/18 Fuel 163.66 1000 155 430950 236 101000
20289967 01/01/18 Fuel 474 .33 2500 151 430240 236 101000
20289967 01/01/18 Fuel 188.65 5410 504 430830 236 101000
20289967 01/01/18 Fuel 94.60 1000 154 440640 236 101000
34586 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 424 .00
126067 12/14/17 EFf comp. 127.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
127272 12/19/17 Dewatered sludge 297.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
34587 2516 FRONTLINE AG SOLUTIONS, LLC 0.81
503819 12/19/17 Cotter pin 0.81* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
34588 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 400.00
1437 01/02/18 PW cleaning for Dec. 66.66 5210 502 430510 224 101000
1437 01/02/18 PW cleaning for Dec. 66.66 5310 503 430610 224 101000
1437 01/02/18 PW cleaning for Dec. 66.67 5410 504 430820 224 101000
1437 01/02/18 PW cleaning for Dec. 66.67 2500 151 430220 224 101000
1437 01/02/18 PW cleaning for Dec. 66.67 1000 155 430100 224 101000
1437 01/02/18 PW cleaning for Dec. 66.67 1000 106 411030 220 101000
34589 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 68.34
40903 12/29/17 Slate WRF 24 .50 5310 503 430610 224 101000
40903 12/29/17 Mat cleaning 8.77 5310 503 430610 224 101000
40903 12/29/17 Mat cleaning 8.77 5210 502 430510 224 101000
40903 12/29/17 Mat cleaning 8.77 5410 504 430820 220 101000
40903 12/29/17 Mat cleaning 8.77 2500 151 430220 224 101000
40903 12/29/17 Mat cleaning 8.76 1000 106 411030 200 101000
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* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34590 776 KENYON NOBLE 9.98
6332548 12/15/17 Shop wall 9.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34591 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 83.57
6031431 12/12/17 Medicin 33.92 5310 503 430640 255 101000
6031425 12/12/17 Medicin 49.65 5210 502 430515 231 101000
34592 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 279.29
C18963 12/27/17 Ice melt for shop 74.97 5210 502 430510 220 101000
C18327 12/26/17 Snow pusher 43.98 5210 502 430515 231 101000
B50283 12/15/17 Shop wall 58.90 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B51820 12/19/17 Keys 26.91 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B51822 12/19/17 Shop - key rings 7.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B51894 12/19/17 Shop 4.59 1000 155 460430 231 101000
C18225 12/26/17 Park shop office 29.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
B49605 12/14/17 Mop and premix 31.96 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34593 2731 MONTANA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC 183,259.27
539271 10/31/17 Transfer Station fees 67,873.96 5410 504 430840 396 101000
542616 11/30/17 Transfer Station fees 66,797.70 5410 504 430840 396 101000
549053 12/31/17 Transfer Station fees 48,587.61 5410 504 430840 396 101000
34594 3675 PUBWORKS 2,151.00
274-006 01/01/18 Annual support & maint. 2018 430.20 1000 155 430100 357 101000
274-006 01/01/18 Annual support & maint. 2018 430.20 2500 151 430220 357 101000
274-006 01/01/18 Annual support & maint. 2018 430.20 5210 502 430510 357 101000
274-006 01/01/18 Annual support & maint. 2018 430.20 5310 503 430610 357 101000
274-006 01/01/18 Annual support & maint. 2018 430.20 5410 504 430810 357 101000
34595 258 QUALITY CONTROL SERVICES, INC. 275.98
50795 12/01/17 Model 4247 275.98 5310 503 430640 225 101000
34596 3472 UTILTIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 73.79
7125084 12/31/17 Utility locate notifications 36.89 5210 502 430515 317 101000
7125084 12/31/17 Utility locate notifications 36.90 5310 503 430625 317 101000
34597 2087 WISPWEST.NET 56.30
374729 01/02/18 Civic Center 46.30 1000 155 430950 346 101000
377100 01/02/18 Pool 10.00 1000 155 430950 346 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34598 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 9,174.18
0709877-5 12/06/17 200 E Reservoir 506.24 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719271-9 12/07/17 601 Robin Lane - Well 1,195.82 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719272-7 12/07/17 4 Billman Lane - Well 1,494.56 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709882-5 12/15/17 229 River Dr. Pump Civic Ce 16.64 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0708370-2 12/13/17 8th and Park sprinklers 6.22 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0719373-3 12/13/17 229 River Dr. 8.92 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720113-0 12/08/17 229 River Dr. CC building 245.32 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709880-9 12/08/17 200 River Dr. Pool 287.59 1000 155 460445 341 101000
0709881-7 12/08/17 229 River Dr. Civic Center 1,374.18 1000 155 460442 341 101000
0719358-4 12/14/17 Street lights 3,883.74 2400 420100 340 101000
0720122-1 12/13/17 400 North M 12.76 2400 420100 340 101000
0802599-1 12/13/17 608 W. Chinook 73.29 2400 420100 340 101000
0933715-5 12/13/17 710 W. Callender 68.90 2400 420100 340 101000
34599 162 CENTURYLINK 983.74
3850 12/04/17 Sewer Plant 353.86 5310 503 430640 343 101000
5606 12/04/17 Utility Billiings 113.03 5210 502 430520 343 101000
5570 12/04/17 Utility Bi ings 113.03 5310 503 430620 343 101000
5570 12/04/17 Utility Billiings 113.04 5410 504 430820 343 101000
4903 12/04/17 Planning dept 82.62 1000 106 411030 343 101000
6436 12/04/17 Park Dept. 208.16* 1000 109 460449 343 101000
34600 3459 MCCI 2,623.40
00012887 12/05/17 Laserfische 2/3/18-2/2/19 2,623.40 1000 123 411700 368 101000
34601 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 2,874.06
31201338 12/08/17 110 South B St 216.28 1000 121 411230 341 101000
31201346 12/08/17 112 South B St 123.20 1000 121 411230 341 101000
07098684 12/13/17 414 E. Callender 8.52 1000 121 411230 341 101000
07099351 12/08/17 414 E. Callender 2,526.06 1000 121 411230 341 101000
34602 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 3.74
38838 12/12/17 Office Supplies 3.74* 5510 142 420730 210 101000
34603 1814 SPECIAL LUBE 85.90
53798 12/14/17 Chevy 4904840 42.95 1000 141 420400 232 101000

53844 12/18/17 FOrd 499867C 42.95* 5510 142 420730 232 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34604 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 49.77

3648052 12/13/17 Patient Supplies 49.77 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34605 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 37.98

10244312 12/12/17 Office Supplies 37.98 1000 141 420400 210 101000
34606 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 776.17

82711794 12/12/17 Patient Supplies 211.44 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82718468 12/19/17 Patient Supplies 564.73 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34607 34 MOUNTAIN AIR SPORTS 66.00

211748 12/18/17 Uniform 66.00 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34608 250 INSTY-PRINTS 38.84

23685 12/18/17 (2) Engraved Signs 38.84 1000 101 410130 200 101000
34609 147 LIVINGSTON UTILITY BILLING 32.38

1010 12/19/17 Courthouse Fireline Fee 37% 32.38 1000 121 411230 360 101000
34610 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 35.59

38949 12/19/17 Office Supplies 35.59 1000 123 411700 211 101000
34611 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 150.00

16381 12/14/17 Abandoned Trailer 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

16366 12/13/17 Abandoned 1977 Dodge Pickup 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34612 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 41.00

53727 12/18/17 Oil Change 41.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34613 292 UPS STORE #2420, THE 9.76

335591303 12/14/17 LPD Shipment 9.76 1000 123 411700 310 101000
34615 272 PARK COUNTY 482.46

1035 01/03/18 City phones 105.00 1000 122 411300 343 101000

1035 01/03/18 Fire 50% phones 47.48 1000 141 420400 343 101000

1035 01/03/18 Amb 50% phones 47 .48* 5510 142 420730 343 101000

1035 01/03/18 Police phones 77.12 1000 131 420100 350 101000

1035 01/03/18 Dispatch phone 35.23 2300 132 420160 343 101000

1035 01/03/18 37% Misc Maint Supplies 170.15 1000 121 411230 365 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34616 2705 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 36.67
17-18 11/18/17 Coffee Creamer 2.79 1000 123 411700 211 101000
17-18 12/16/17 Coffee Creamer 10.59 1000 123 411700 211 101000
17-18 10/29/17 Dixie Bowls 9.99 1000 123 411700 211 101000
17-18 10/26/17 Police Mailing 6.65 1000 131 420100 320 101000
17-18 01/04/18 Police Mailing 6.65 1000 131 420100 320 101000
34617 3727 AAA CLEANING, LLC 300.00
12-2017 12/31/17 Cleaning - December 300.00 1000 121 411230 360 101000
34618 3450 ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC 855.77
95377831 12/20/17 EZ-10 Driver 295.00* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
95354876 12/11/17 Patient Supplies 560.77 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34619 3223 BERG"S OVERHEAD DOOR LLC 389.00
2151 12/22/17 Garage Door Installation Kit 389.00* 5510 142 420730 360 101000
34620 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 9.49
1912398782 12/28/17 LED Bulb 9.49* 5510 142 420730 231 101000
34622 2705 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 178.29
17-18 09/21/17 Creamer and Cleaning Supply 39.79 5210 502 430510 220 101000
17-18 10/13/17 Creamer 7.48 2500 151 430220 200 101000
17-18 09/05/17 Candy 6.47 5410 504 430820 220 101000
17-18 10/18/17 Creamer 10.48 1000 155 430100 220 101000
17-18 11/15/17 Creamer & Candy 14.65 1000 106 411030 200 101000
17-18 11/08/17 Creamer 12.98 2500 151 430220 200 101000
17-18 12/14/17 Creamer & Candy 17.55 5310 503 430620 220 101000
17-18 08/02/17 Street Elbow 11.38 5310 503 430620 220 101000
17-18 09/28/17 Sand Paper 4._99* 5210 502 430520 220 101000
17-18 10/16/17 Chainlink 2.97 2500 151 430240 232 101000
17-18 10/24/17 Sewer Keys 5.98 5310 503 430620 220 101000
17-18 10/25/17 For Generator @ Centennial L.S 6.98 5310 503 430620 220 101000
17-18 12/12/17 Pastries for Retreat 7.49 2500 151 430220 200 101000
17-18 12/12/17 Pastries for Retreat 7.49 5410 504 430820 220 101000
17-18 12/21/17 Vac Bag 7.99 5310 503 430620 220 101000
17-18 01/02/18 Stamps 6.15* 5210 502 430520 220 101000
17-18 12/21/17 Nails 7.47* 5210 502 430520 220 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34623 3605 ADVANCED ENGINEERING & 91,919.91

56271 01/08/18 November WRF Construction Serv 91,919.91* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
34624 2671 COMDATA 1,943.55

20289951 01/01/18 Fuel Police Dept. 1,943.55 1000 131 420100 236 101000
34625 999999 DUNN, DOUG 50.00

1 01702718 Refund on Sheep Mtn Radio 50.00 1000 361000 101000
34626 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 1,119.42

1436 01/02/18 December Janitorial Services 1,119.42 1000 121 411230 364 101000
34627 3668 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, LLC 36,436.67

8330400 01/19/18 Vehicle Payment 2 of 2 16,986.78* 1000 141 490500 610 101000

8330400 01/19/18 Vehicle Payment 2 of 2 1,231.55* 1000 141 490500 620 101000

8330400 01/19/18 Vehicle Payment 2 of 2 16,986.79* 5510 142 490500 610 101000

8330400 01/19/18 Vehicle Payment 2 of 2 1,231.55* 5510 142 490500 620 101000
34628 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 4.45

38991 12/22/17 Office Supplies 4.45 1000 141 420400 210 101000
34629 2426 GRANITE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, 954.80

22728 12/21/17 ESET 2 year renewal 954.80 1000 123 411700 212 101000
34630 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 227.52

812163 12/21/17 Battery 227.52* 5510 142 420730 232 101000
34631 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 76.06

200244 12/13/17 37% Janitorial supplies 16.63 1000 121 411230 231 101000

200600 12/19/17 37% Janitorial supplies 59.43 1000 121 411230 231 101000
34632 250 INSTY-PRINTS 47.38

23719 12/20/17 Drug Chart 47.38* 5510 142 420730 320 101000
34633 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 275.29

21920426 01/03/18 Copier lease 275.29 1000 123 411700 368 101000
34634 3104 KUNNATH, STEVE 99.99

17-18 12/26/17 Canon PowerShot Camera 99.99 1000 131 420100 220 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34635 3449 LEAF 27.60

7986475 12/22/17 Kyocera Copier 27.60 2300 132 420160 220 101000
34636 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 353.20

C19895 12/29/17 Police Supplies 59.98 1000 131 420100 220 101000

B51028 12/17/17 Cleaning Supply 19.36* 5510 142 420730 220 101000

C19244 12/18/17 lce Melt 49.98 1000 141 420400 220 101000

214897 07/12/17 E1 tools 223.88* 4100 141 420460 220 101000
34637 146 LIVINGSTON ENTERPRISE 73.50

141283 12/11/17 URA Meeting 21.00* 2300 470300 331 101000

141519 12/18/17 Downtown Inp. Projects 38.50 1000 101 410130 331 101000

141634 12/20/17 Transfer Station Close 14.00* 5410 504 430870 331 101000
34638 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 329.72

3655214 12/28/17 Patient Supplies 40.04 5510 142 420730 235 101000

18062 12/27/17 Patient Supplies 55.48 5510 142 420730 235 101000

32713 10/17/17 Immunization Acct. 174514-0 234.20 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34639 2958 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST USA, INC 902.04

11386275 12/21/17 Postage 300.68* 5210 502 430570 213 101000

11386275 12/21/17 Postage 300.68* 5310 503 430670 213 101000

11386275 12/21/17 Postage 300.68* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
34640 153 POWERS, DIANE 46.00

17-18 01/02/18 Banks & Errands x23 46.00 1000 104 410550 130 101000
34641 2299 RIVER BEND THREADS 80.04

659 12/20/17 Reserve Uniform 80.04 1000 141 420402 148 101000
34642 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 14.73

8236002 12/27/17 Cleaning Supplies 14.73* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34643 3376 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 25.00

380349 01/01/18 investigative research 25.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34644 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 200.00

16434 12/18/17 Abandoned Trailer 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

6595 12/13/17 Medic 1 Tow 125.00* 5510 142 420730 360 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 8
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

34645 576 YELLOWSTONE GIFTS & SPORTS 34.99
110374 12/27/17 Case Assault Rifle 34.99 1000 131 420100 228 101000

34646 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,893.92
0836 12/20/17 McClure 18.83 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6948 12/20/17 Rich Stordalen 59.06 5410 504 430820 347 101000
2471 12/20/17 Solid Waste - Truck 18.64 5410 504 430820 347 101000
0340 12/20/17 EMS 74._44* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0168 12/20/17 EMS 18.64* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0167 12/20/17 EMS 60.16* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0169 12/20/17 EMS 18.64* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
2114 12/20/17 Fire 74.44 1000 141 420400 347 101000
0542 12/20/17 Fire 59.06 1000 141 420400 347 101000
3580 12/20/17 Fire 42.54 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8483 12/20/17 Planning 18.66 1000 106 411030 347 101000
0712 12/20/17 Dispatch 19.55 2300 132 420160 220 101000
7702 12/20/17 Cemetery 31.09 1000 155 430950 347 101000
6974 12/20/17 Roaming Crew - Jones 23.03 1000 155 430950 347 101000
1469 12/20/17 Water Cell 74.44 5210 502 430515 347 101000
1472 12/20/17 Water Cell 16.06 5210 502 430515 347 101000
2195 12/20/17 Roaming 82.44 1000 155 430950 347 101000
7857 12/20/17 Sewer 18.64 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1470 12/20/17 Sewer 24.04 5310 503 430620 347 101000
9101 12/20/17 Schweigert 1/2 Water 31.03 5210 502 430515 347 101000
9101 12/20/17 Sewer 1/2 31.03 5310 503 430620 347 101000
6565 12/20/17 Water 1/2 34.53 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6565 12/20/17 Sewer 1/2 34.52 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1359 12/20/17 Parks 18.64 1000 155 430950 347 101000
1823 12/20/17 Street 18.64 2500 151 430220 347 101000
2197 12/20/17 Animal Control 74.44 1000 154 440640 347 101000
2196 12/20/17 Street 84.43 2500 151 430220 347 101000
9008 12/20/17 Code Enforcements 18.64 1000 143 420403 347 101000
7258 12/20/17 Building 18.92 1000 143 420403 347 101000
7422 12/20/17 City Manager 67.06 1000 122 411300 347 101000
8155 12/20/17 Rec. Dept. 74.44 1000 109 460449 347 101000
2233 12/20/17 ATS 59.06 1000 109 460449 347 101000
9870 12/20/17 ATS 74.44 1000 109 460449 347 101000
9535 12/20/17 Pool 18.64 1000 109 460449 347 101000
2053 12/20/17 Fire Cheif 61.16 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8678 12/20/17 Medic 2 18.64* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
9928 12/20/17 Fire & Rescue 42.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000
9929 12/20/17 Fire & Rescue 42.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8255 12/20/17 Fire & Rescue 42.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000

8268 12/20/17 PW Eng - Whitman 1/2 29.53 5210 502 430515 347 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 9
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
8268 12/20/17 PW Eng - Whitman 1/2 29.53 5310 503 430620 347 101000
2470 12/20/17 Transfer Station 21.23 5410 504 430820 347 101000
6314 12/20/17 Scale House 18.64 5410 504 430820 347 101000
0509 12/20/17 Solid Waste - Van 69.05 5410 504 430820 347 101000
5246 12/20/17 Tom"s IPad 30.02* 5210 503 430515 347 101000
5022 12/20/17 WWTP - Dan 59.06 5310 503 430620 347 101000
8119 12/20/17 WWTP - Pager 18.64 5310 503 430620 347 101000

34647 2919 FOUR CORNERS RECYCLING, LLC 3,342.86
761 11/02/16 Pull fees 3,300.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
761 11/02/16 Box rental 400.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
761 11/02/16 ONP - losse -325.20 5410 504 430840 388 101000
761 11/02/16 OCC- loose -342.90 5410 504 430840 388 101000
761 11/02/16 Mixed cans -299.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
761 11/02/16 Mixed metal/whitegoods -670.40 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2873 11/28/17 Pull fees 1,650.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2873 11/28/17 Plastic baling 196.90 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2873CM 11/28/17 Purchased mixed metals/white g -29.40 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2873CM 11/28/17 Purchased ONP -143.20 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2873CM 11/28/17 Purchased 0OCC -366.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000
2873CM 11/28/17 Purchased mixed cans -27.94 5410 504 430840 388 101000

34648 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 53.60
216944 08/23/17 Parts 18.37 5210 502 430515 231 101000
215671 07/27/17 Key master 8.97 5210 502 430515 231 101000
215474 07/24/17 Raid 9.98 5210 502 430515 231 101000
C21705 01/03/18 For pull behind jet 16.28 5310 503 430625 231 101000

34649 3016 MT WATERWORKS 525.00
24892 12/12/17 Double strap saddles 525.00* 5210 502 430520 220 101000

34650 1439 STAFFORD ANIMAL SHELTER 1,581.25
Novemberl17 12/07/17 Boarding, Vaccinations & E 1,581.25* 1000 154 440640 350 101000

34651 626 UTILITIES SPECIALTIES, INC 105.47
6798 12/27/17 Relief valve 105.47 5310 503 430625 232 101000

*** Claim from another period (12/17) ****

34652 2939 PARK COUNTY IT 19,890.00

Quarterly IT payment
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 1000 101 410130 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 1000 102 410360 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 1000 103 410400 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 1000 104 410540 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 468.00 1000 104 410550 368 101000

2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 1000 106 411030 368 101000
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01/10/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 10
15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 468.00 1000 107 411100 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 1,872.00 1000 109 460442 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 3,276.00 1000 123 411700 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 3,510.00 1000 131 420100 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 1000 141 420400 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 1000 143 420403 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 187.20 1000 154 440640 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 355.68 1000 155 430950 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 1,872.00 2300 132 420160 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 121.68* 2500 151 430210 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 526.50 2500 151 430240 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 140.40* 5210 502 430510 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 526.50 5210 502 430515 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00* 5210 502 430570 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 177.84* 5310 503 430610 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 292.50 5310 503 430625 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00 5310 503 430640 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 234.00* 5310 503 430670 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 140.40* 5410 504 430810 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 339.30 5410 504 430830 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00* 5410 504 430870 368 101000
2018_02 12/31/17 Quarterly IT Payment 702.00 5510 142 420710 368 101000

34653 682 CENTRON SERVICES 13.34
3069 12/27/17 Parking Ticket collections 13.34 1000 351033 101000

34654 3387 J & H, Inc. 92.77
521747 01/09/18 Canon Copier Lease 92.77 1000 109 460449 368 101000

34655 1658 KONE INC. 305.37
949807544 01/01/18 37% Elevator Maint 01/18-03 305.37 1000 121 411230 360 101000

34656 3023 RICK"S REFRIGERATION, INC. 460.85
12436 12/19/17 37% Belt Maint. 226.77 1000 121 411230 365 101000
12491 01702718 37% Sherriff*s Office 234.08 1000 121 411230 365 101000

34657 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 1,016.12
82727408 12/29/17 Patient Supplies 414 .97 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82730094 01/03/18 Patient Supplies 601.15 5510 142 420730 235 101000
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For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34658 842 CALIFORNIA CONTRACTORS SUPPLY, 238.80
79198 12/18/17 AA batteries 238.80* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34659 162 CENTURYLINK 390.39
6003 12/22/17 Finance Office 390.39 1000 122 411300 343 101000
34660 2671 COMDATA 1,719.38
20289962 01/01/18 Fuel - December 1,319.08 5510 142 420730 236 101000
20289962 01/01/18 Fuel - December 400.30 1000 141 420400 236 101000
34661 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 38.65
41360 01/04/18 Rug maint, towels 38.65 1000 121 411230 360 101000
34662 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 8,203.45
50199 12/20/17 M1 Air Ride/Steering Box Rep. 1,947.00* 5510 142 420730 360 101000
50113 12/03/17 M1 Air Ride/Steering Box Rep. 228.80* 5510 142 420730 360 101000
50062 12/05/17 M1 Air Ride/Steering Box Rep. 1,883.40* 5510 142 420730 360 101000
50114 12/03/17 M1 Air Ride/Steering Box Rep. 4,144 _25* 5510 142 420730 360 101000
34663 776 KENYON NOBLE 288.75
6312059 12/01/17 Station 2 Bldging Material 288.75 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34664 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 89.02
17133 01/02/18 Patient Supplies 46.97 5510 142 420730 235 101000
17134 01/08/18 Patient Supplies 42.05 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34665 147 LIVINGSTON UTILITY BILLING 1,409.51
01/04/18 City/County complex 420.28* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
01/04/18 Parks Garb 178.05 1000 155 430950 342 101000
01/04/18 Cemetery 16.13 1000 155 430950 342 101000
01/04/18 Soccer Fieldhouse 41.00 1000 155 430950 342 101000
01/04/18 Sewer Plant 526.62 5310 503 430640 342 101000
01/04/18 Street Shop 47.89 2500 151 430220 342 101000
01/04/18 Street Shop 47.88* 5410 504 430830 342 101000
01/04/18 Scale House 38.14 5410 504 430820 342 101000
01/04/18 Utility shop 0.00* 5210 502 430520 342 101000
01/04/18 Utility shop 0.00 5310 503 430620 342 101000
01/04/18 Utility shop 0.00 5410 504 430820 342 101000
01/04/18 City of Livingston Star Rd 46.76* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
01/04/18 Ciity of Livingston B Street 46.76* 1000 121 411230 342 101000

01/04/18 110 S. B Street-Irrigation 0.00* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
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15:02:06 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

34666 3519 OPPORTUNITY BANK OF MONTANA 1,775.00
2018-2 01/10/18 Business Office Rent -February 1,775.00 1000 121 411230 530 101000

34667 14 SHOPKO STORES, LLC 34.48
031770010 01/04/18 Station Supplies 34.48* 5510 142 420730 220 101000

34668 2823 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 861.00
836945150 10/01/17 Information Charge - Sept. 287.00 1000 107 411100 334 101000
837296850 12/01/17 Information Charge - Nov. 287.00 1000 107 411100 334 101000
1003558438 01/01/18 Information Charge - Dec. 287.00 1000 107 411100 334 101000

34669 3747 WOODS ROSE MARKET 3,362.00
15 01/05/18 50% Downtown Flower Baskets 3,362.00* 2310 470300 350 101000

34671 3184 MASTERCARD 9,314.15
Schweigert 12/14/17 Hose & Rubber Supply 105.44 5210 502 430515 355 101000
Johnson 12/07/17 Staples 66.86 1000 131 420100 220 101000
Johnson 12/07/17 Stadri Emblems 376.50 1000 131 420100 220 101000
Johnson 12/08/17 Red Lion Inn - Polson 482.83 1000 131 420100 370 101000
Johnson 12/11/17 USPS PO Boxes 112.00 1000 131 420100 334 101000
Grady 12/03/17 USPS Postage Stamps.com 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 12/11/17 Amazon 11.05 2220 201 460100 227 101000
Grady 12/14/17 Stamps.com 15.99 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 12/14/17 Riverside Hardware 14.99 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 12/20/17 USPS Postage Stamps.com 100.00 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 12/27/17 Gateway Office Supply 13.47 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 12/29/17 Riverside Hardware 20.00 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Lowy 12/09/17 Getsling.com 12.37 1000 109 410450 255 101000
Lowy 12/14/17 Big Sky Publishing 492 _55* 5310 430640 350 101000
Lowy 12/21/17 SHRM Membership 209.00 1000 109 410450 333 101000
Singer 12/07/17 Staples 114.02 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Singer 12/09/17 Staples 28.79 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Johansson 12/01/17 Amazon 7.18 1000 155 430100 220 101000
Johansson 12/01/17 Amazon 7.19 2500 151 430220 200 101000
Johansson 12/01/17 Amazon 7.19 5210 502 430510 220 101000
Johansson 12/01/17 Amazon 7.19 5310 503 430620 220 101000
Johansson 12/01/17 Amazon 7.19 5410 504 430820 220 101000
Johansson 12/11/17 Amazon 42.30 5210 502 430510 380 101000
Johansson 12/13/17 Town & Country 5.19 1000 155 430100 220 101000
Johansson 12/13/17 Town & Country 5.19 5210 502 430510 220 101000
Johansson 12/15/17 Staples 14.77 2500 151 430220 200 101000
Johansson 12/15/17 Staples 14.78 5210 502 430510 220 101000
Johansson 12/15/17 Staples 14.78 5310 503 430610 210 101000

Johansson 12/15/17 Staples 14.78 5410 504 430810 210 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
Fetterhoff 12/07/17 Stamps.com 24.99 1000 123 411700 310 101000
Fetterhoff 12/11/17 Ergo Desktop 157.00 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Fetterhoff 12/18/17 Wendy"s 6.79 1000 341010 101000
Fetterhoff 12/19/17 Costco 120.00* 1000 104 410540 333 101000
Fetterhoff 12/21/17 MT Gov Online Trns 75.00* 1000 104 410540 333 101000
Fetterhoff 12/24/17 Government Finance 170.00* 1000 104 410540 333 101000
Whitman 12/13/17 Cluck 33.00* 2500 151 430240 370 101000
Whitman 12/13/17 Cluck 33.00 5210 502 430515 370 101000
Whitman 12/13/17 Cluck 33.00 5310 503 430625 370 101000
Whitman 12/13/17 Cluck 33.00 5410 504 430830 370 101000
Chambers 12/04/17 Amazon 108.95 1000 141 420400 365 101000
Chambers 12/07/17 Ecommerce - MHW 120.00 1000 141 420402 148 101000
Chambers 12/07/17 Amazon 130.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
Chambers 12/07/17 Pizza Hut 66.48* 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Chambers 12/12/17 Amazon 250.04* 5510 142 420730 231 101000
Chambers 12/13/17 WPSG, Inc 276.49* 1000 141 420410 220 101000
Chambers 12/15/17 WPSG, Inc 296.58* 1000 141 420410 220 101000
Chambers 12/27/17 WPSG, Inc 296.58 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Chambers 12/29/17 Fire Safety USA 55.00 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Tarr 12/04/17 Amazon Credit Voucher -27.59 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 12/13/17 Town & Country 5.49 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 12/28/17 Shopko 48.96 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 12/28/17 Shopko Credit Voucher -47.96 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 12/31/17 Facebook 62.16 1000 109 460449 336 101000
Porteen 12/06/17 Amazon 30.69 1000 101 410130 200 101000
Schneider 12/30/17 Pizza Hut 23.48 1000 155 430950 370 101000
Schneider 12/30/17 Pizza Hut 23.48* 2500 151 430240 370 101000
Maclnnes 12/01/17 Pony Express Lube 49.90 1000 141 420400 232 101000
Maclnnes 12/08/17 E-One 277.63 1000 141 420400 230 101000
Maclnnes 12/11/17 Discountfilters 21.92 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Maclnnes 12/12/17 Medwrite 3,724.98 5510 142 420730 350 101000
Maclnnes 12/14/17 National Emergency 335.72* 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Maclnnes 12/28/17 Balco Uniform 15.00 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Maclnnes 12/28/17 Montana Rib & Chop 60.80 1000 141 420400 312 101000

34672 3544 MAHER, LESA 230.00
17-18 01/09/18 Instructor @ Pool 23hrs 230.00* 1000 109 460445 316 101000

34673 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 33,522.00
01/08/18 Electric upgrade for WRF 33,522.00* 5310 503 430640 940 101000

# of Claims 89 Total: 435,090.57



Backup material for agenda item:

C. Approve Bill Walsh's application for Board of Adjustments
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City of Livingston

Application for Appointed Office
(Revised 3/17/03)

Appointed Position Seeking: Md/ OQ QA'VL’L%‘LW\_QA\j\s :
Date of Application: éé' / 4 ‘/ 7 ()

Name:h?‘:;;'//r \P&‘/Qyé/ ‘:'// Signe

Address: /5 et il

Telephone: daytime '5@/,’/‘ 0&773* ?7?/0 after 5:00 p.m.; Wé /075 ?7?;'

Fax Number: e-mail address: é///t,’(/ ?dp?}?ﬁ ﬂ?l’lk?t//pm/
1, Are you a resident of the Cnty of Livingston? ‘/f_f

2. Are you a registered voter? &

31 Will you be at least 18 years of age at the time of the appolntment?___ '?/ff"_s

4, Describe th&réasbns you are interested in this appointment: __._Z ,g_i:ga -/ ) AN
'({&/ﬂm'/&"! ¥ fﬁ/_ﬁ/é;’ 4 Y

Lo /A ¢ M;ﬂ' ?ﬂ 27,

5. Describe any background, experience and interests that you have which may assist you in

performing the responsublhtles of this appointment:

A. Occupation: "/"'; 675;17 o ¥ .7:1 ”n")’f"n(ﬁ ?}M)r / Cernt “—2’//1/;-7/\{

., "
L’ZW /f’ﬂj 12 ;_ / £ j& £ I ?Az,&/ .

L TN
(please attach a detailed/cesume if desired)

B. Education:

C. Experignce:
/ 2l

6. Have you served on any previous boards or in any governmental positions in the past?
Ao
7. Are you currently serving on any Community Boards? /V 4

A. If yes, please describe those boards.
Current Employer? ﬁ‘/)/” T L. 3;/ dﬁ/ /WA/
Are you available for nigr{t meetings? 5/ S